

Official Notice to SIX Swiss Exchange

13 December 2024

Title:	Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited
Valor Symbol:	TQF161, TQF17 and TQF2
Valor No:	34091216, 40960636 and 110870483
ISIN:	CH0340912168, CH0409606362, CH1108704839

NSW Toll Reform – draft In Principle Agreement

Attached is an announcement made by Transurban Group (ASX: TCL) which is provided for the information of Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited (**Transurban Queensland**) noteholders.

Transurban Queensland has notes listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices by Transurban Queensland to the SIX Swiss Exchange are also available at the following website: www.transurban.com/tqfinstatements

Investor enquiries

Craig Stafford, CFA General Manager Investor Relations +61 401 109 842

Media enquiries

James Richards Corporate Manager Media +61 459 812 770

Classification

Public

Transurban

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited ABN 16 169 093 850 corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com

Level 39 300 George Street Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia Telephone +617 3323 0100 Facsimile +617 3423 3209



ASX release

13 December 2024

NSW Toll Reform – draft In Principle Agreement

Transurban notes the NSW Government's (the Government) announcement today that it has provided Transurban and its investment partners with a draft In Principle Agreement (IPA) relating to Stage 2 of the Direct Dealing process for NSW Toll Reform.

Transurban and its investment partners expect to move to Stage 2 and anticipate continuing our constructive dialogue with the Government so as to facilitate finalisation of the IPA before the end of the year.

The Government has again reiterated its commitment to respecting the value of the contracts.

Transurban and its investment partners have invested \$36 billion in the state's motorways over two decades which have provided significant liveability and productivity benefits to Sydney.

END

Investor enquiries

Craig Stafford, CFA General Manager Investor Relations +61 401 109 842

Media enquiries

James Richards Corporate Media Manager +61 459 812 770

This announcement is authorised by the CEO of Transurban Group, Michelle Jablko.

Classification Public

Transurban Group

Transurban International Limited ABN 90 121 746 825

Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429 Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255

ARSN 098 807 419

corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com Level 31 Tower Five, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia Telephone +613 8656 8900 Facsimile +613 8656 8585